Department of
Management STATE OF IOWA

|IOWA. |

KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR I siainahiise © CHRIS COURNOYER, LT. GOVERNOR

Amendment #2 — One-Year Renewal 2025

HHS Technology Group, LLC (HTG)
6600 N. Andrews Ave. Suite 570
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
faiyaz.shikari@hhstechgroup.com
Sent via email only

May 21, 2025

Pursuant to Agreement 2023-BUS-0201 (“Agreement”), by and between the
Department of Management (“DOM?”) and HHS Technology Group, LLC (HTG),
executed August 8, 2023, for MMIS Provider Services Module, DOM is giving
notice to renew this agreement pursuant to section Sa of the Agreement.

Renewal Term
The renewal term shall expire on May 31, 2028, unless otherwise renewed or
terminated pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Amendment of Terms and Conditions

Revision 1; Section 5a of Towa’s Participating Addendum 2023-BUS-0201 is struck
in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The term of this Participating Addendum will remain coterminous with the
Underlying Agreement, as that Underlying Agreement may be terminated,
renewed, or extended, unless this Agreement is terminated sooner in
accordance with its terms.

Revision 2: Appendix C — Attachment F of Amendment 1 of the NASPO Master
Agreement 18091790030 is struck if its entirety.

§-30-25

Signanﬁ{ Date

Kraig Paulsen, Director
State of Towa - Department of Management

s s s e e e s e

1007 E. GrRanD Ave, G13, DEs Moines, lowa 50319 515.281.3322 DOM.IOWA.GOV




%%/i}f// Zrjamin g

Signature Date
Faiyaz Shikari — CTO
faiyaz.shikari@hhstechgroup.com
HHS Technology Group, LLC (HTG)
515,281,3322 _ s nom;l.iowa.gov

1007 E. Grand Ave, G13, Des Molnes, IA 50309

2 of 2




